
 

Tender No.Per &Admn (G)/ Equipment Condemnation/2016                                Dated: 28.03.2016                                                       

                                                               µbçG×X çÈÞGàØí 

Õß×Ï¢ : çÙÞØíÉßxW Õß¢·ßæÜ ©ÉçÏÞ·ÖâÈcÎÞÏ ©ÉµøÃB{áæ¿  

        ÕßWMÈ _ µbçG×X ÉøØc¢ 

 

dÖàºßJßø ÄßøáÈÞZ §XØíxßxcâGßæÜ çÙÞØíÉßxW Õß¢·ßW ÈßKá¢ 

©ÉçÏÞ·ÖâÈcÎÞÏ ©ÉµøÃBZ ¥Äá ØíÅÞÉßºîßøßAáKçÄÞ, ØâfßºîßøßAáKçÄÞ 

¦Ï ØíÅÜB{ßW ÈßKá¢ ¥çÄ ØíÅßÄßÏßW ÕÞBáÕÞX ÄÞWÉøcÎáUÕøßW 

ÈßKá¢åÎádÆÕºî µbçG×ÈáµZ fÃßºîá æµÞUáKá.  µbçG×X ÈWµáKÕV 

ÉâøßMßºî µbçG×çÈÞæ¿ÞM¢ 10,000/_ øâÉ ¥æÜïCßW ¦æµ ÄáµÏáæ¿ 5% 

(¯ÄÞçÃÞ µâ¿áÄW ¦ Äáµ) ÈßøÄ dÆÕc¢ µÞ×í µìIùßÜ¿ºîí øØàçÄÞ, 

ÄßøáÕÈLÉáøJí ÎÞùÞÕáK ÁßÎÞaíådÁÞËíçxÞ ØÎVMßçAIÄÞÃí. 

µbçG×XåÈWµÞX ÄÞWÉøcÎáUÕV ©ÉµøÃBZ µÞÃáKÄßÈí §XØíxßxcâGí 

çÙÞØíÉßxW Õß¢·ßæÜ æØµcâøßxß & çØËíxß ¦ËàØæù/¥ØßØíxaí æØµcâøßxß 

& çØËíxß ¦ËàØæù 06.04.2016 ÎáÄW   13.04.2016 ÕæøÏáU ÆßÕØB{ßW 

ØÎàÉßçAIÄÞÃ.í (Tel No:2524495/2524695) ÉâøßMßºî µbçG×ÈáµZ    15.04.2016   

1.00 p.m Èá ÎáXÉÞÏß ÜÍßAJA øàÄßÏßW ÄÉÞW/ æµÞùßÏV Îáç¶È 

¥ÏºîáÄçøIÄÞÃí. ÈßÖíºßÄØÎÏJßÈµ¢ ÜÍßºîßGáU µbçG×ÈáµZ ¥çÄÆßÕØ¢ 

3.30 p.m Èá ÄáùAáKÄÞÃí. µbçG×X µÕùßÈáÉáùJí æ¿XÁV ÈOV 

ÈßVÌtÎÞÏá¢ çø¶æM¿áJßÏßøßAÃ¢. µbçG×çÈÞæ¿ÞM¢ ÄßøßºîùßÏW çø¶Ïá¢ 

©ZæM¿áJßÏßøßAÃ¢. µbçG×X Äáµ ÄcÉñßµøÎæÜïCßW çÜÜÕá¢ ©IÞÏßøßAá¢.                       

 

       çÜÜÄáµçÏÞ µbçG×X ÄáµçÏÞ ¯ÄÞÃí µâ¿áÄW, ¦ ÄáµÏá¢ 

µâ¿ÞæÄ ÈßµáÄßÏá¢ (14.5%) ¥¿ºîí, ©ÉµøÃBZ ØâfßºîßøßAáK ØíÅÜJá 

ÈßKá¢ ²øÞÝíºîÏíAáUßW ®¿áJá ÎÞçxIÄÞÃí. µbçG×ÈáµZåµÞøÃ¢ 

µÞÃßAÞæÄ ÄæK ÈßøØßAáÕÞÈáU ¥ÇßµÞø¢ §XØíxßxcâGí ÁÏùµí¿ùßW 

ÈßfßÉñÎÞÃ.í          

            

            Sd/-  
   æÎÁßAW ØâdÉIí 

 To 

 Notice board: AMC / Hospital Wing / BMT Wing/ Website. 
 

Copy To: 

 Security & Safety Officer, OMS, Store 
 

SREE CHITRA TIRUNAL INSTITUTE FOR MEDICAL SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM—695 011, INDIA. 
(An Institute of National Importance under Govt.of India) 

Phone—(91) Email-sct@sctimst.ac.in Web site—www.sctimst.ac.in 

0471—2443152,2524444  Fax—(91)0471—2446433, 2550728 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Email-sct@sctimst.ac.in Web site—www.sctimst.ac.in 

mailto:Email-sct@sctimst.ac.in
mailto:Email-sct@sctimst.ac.in


 
 
 
 
 
                                               
     

                              LIST OF CONDEMNED EQUIPMENTS 

 

SL 
NO 

                                           NAME OF ITEMS QTY PRICE 

1 MULTIMEDIA PROJECTORSHARP XG-MB55X COLOUR 

PROJECTOR 

2 1500 

2 CENTRIFUGE REMI R8C 2 4000 

3 REFRIGERATOR 286 LTR (GODREJ) 5 6000 

4 REFRIGERATOR 175 LTR 1 2000 

5 MICROSCOPE INCLINED BINOCULAR 3 1500 

6 MICROSCOPE 1 500 

7 VORTEX MIXER:CM101 REMI CYLTO MIXER 1 500 

8 PRINTER 132 COLUMN24 PIN DOT MATRIX 1 250 

9 INCUBATOR 2 2000 

10 REFRIGERATOR 290 LTR 1 1500 

11 SYRINGE PUMP HIGH VOLUME 2 400 

12 SYRINGE PUMP “TERUFUSION” 4 800 

13 SYRINGE PUMP (MODEL INJECTOMAT AJILIA) 9 1800 

14 WASHING MACHINE FRONT LOADING 1 2000 

15 32” PHILIPS LCD TV MODEL; 32TA2800 4 1400 

16 INDUCTION COOKER PRESTIGE 1 200 

17 CUSTO COR 3 LEAD HOLTER RECORDER 4 400 

18 SEERMC2 24HRS AMBULATORY HOLTER 1 100 

19 BAIR HUGGER PATIENT WARMING SYSTEM 1 500 

20 BIOMIXER 321-BLOOD SHAKER 132100-01 1 1000 

21 TERMO PENPL TEMPERATURE DISPLAY AND RECORDING UNIT 5 500 

22 BLOOD COLLECTION MONITOR :COMPOSAFE;.MODEL D250 1 250 

23 DEEP FREEZER FR 400 MEDICAL REFRIGERATOR 1 2000 

24 REFRIGERATOR, BLOOD BANK REFRIGERATOR,REMI, 120 BLOOD 

BOTTLE/250 BLOOD BAG CAPACITY, 3 TO 5 DEG CELSIOUS, 70 X75X153 

CM SIZE, 5 COMPARTMENTS,S.S.INTERIOR 

1 2000 

25 VOLTAS BLOOD BANK COLD ROOM 1 TR INCLUDING IN DOOR UNIT 

AND OUT DOOR UNIT 
2 3000 

26 ELECTRONIC BALANCE FX 320 9AFCOST 1 200 

27 PH METER - DIGITAL 1 100 

28 BALANCE COUNTER LABORATARY 1KG 4 400 

29 PUMP FILTER METAL 1 50 



 
 
 
 
 
                                               
30 WASHER PIPETTC DALAL 1 50 

31 CLINICAL CENTRIFUGE WITH ANGLE ROTOR FOR 15MLX8 TUBES 

 
1 1000 

32 UPS 3KVA ON LINE WITH SMF BATTERY AS PER ATTACHED 

SPECIFICATION 
1 2000 

33 MACHINE SLUICING MODEL WXE10 1 1000 

34 BURDICK ATRIA ECG MACHINE 

 
1 1000 

35 FUTURA NOVA ICU PATIENT BED 2 4000 

36 ICU BED FOR ADULT PATIENT:MODEL-ADATTO 2 4000 

37 FIBER OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE LX 300TXENON 300W LIGHT SOURCE 

WITH A ROTARY TURRENT INCLUDING ACMI, WOLF,STORZ AND 

OLYMPUS PORT 

1 500 

38 O.T. TABLE MODEL – STERIS P 2000. 1 5000 

39 BLOOD CELL SEPERATOR(APEHRISIS SYSTEM) 1 1000 

40 BLOOD CELL COUNTER MICROS 60 HAEMATOLOGICAL 

PARAMETERS- MICROS 60 OT 8 PARAMETER BENCHTOP FULLY 

AUTOMATED HAEMATOLOGY ANALYSER 

1 1000 

41 PRINTER MICRO FILM READER 1 200 

42 VENTILATOR, TRANSPORT ADULT PAEDIATRIC WITH CONTROL 

MODE & STD ACCESSORIES WITH ADJUSTABLE KNOBS FOR TIDAL 

VOLUME, OXYGEN PERCENTAGE AND RESPIRATORY RATE 

1 1000 

43 MULTI MEASUREMENT SERVER MODULE WITH ECG/RESPIRATION, 

NBP, SP02, IBP/TEMP. PART NO. M30001A, OPT.A01C06. 
3 1500 

44 TABLE SURGICAL OPERATION QUANTUM 3080SP 1 5000 

45 TABLE PERATING WITH REMOTE CONTROL 1 5000 

 

 

 

 


	Quotation for Equipment Condemnation , Last Date 15.04.2016.pdf
	LIST OF CONDEMNED EQUIPMENTS  QTY AND PRICE.pdf

